Page 1/2
The new generation of pole-reversal control units:
Type 754 – short-circuit proof!
Device type: 754
Housing: Rack
Protection system: IP 20
Dimensions: EL: w: 217, h: 330, d: 275 mm
EP: w: 187, h: 330, d: 275 mm

EN 61000-6-4
use a shielded cable for
connecting the magnet
Operating mode: Continuous operation
Connection values:
Supply voltage: 3 x 400 V AC (+/-10%) (L1, L2, L3, PE)
Mains frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Input current: depends on output power
Start-up behaviour: The transient current pulse is limited by automatic filter loading
Connection values for various output voltages:
Device type Magnetomotive
force
max. nominal
current magnet
Use for
754-EL360/16 360 V DC 16 A DC
754-EL220/16 220 V DC 16 A DC
754-EL110/16 110 V DC 16 A DC
Electromagnets (cont. current)
754-EP360/16 360 V DC 16 A DC
754-EP210/16 210 V DC 16 A DC
Elektro permanent magnets
(pulsed operation)
754-EL360/30 360 V DC 30 A DC
754-EL220/30 220 V DC 30 A DC
754-EL110/30 110 V DC 30 A DC
Electromagnets (cont. current)
754-EP360/30 360 V DC 30 A DC
754-EP210/30 210 V DC 30 A DC
Elektro permanent magnets
(pulsed operation)
Information sheet, type 754
Page 2/2